
STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE 

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on 
February 14, 2018, the certified copies of the statements made by the Dakota County and 
Washington County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the February 12, 2018 Special Election fo r 
State Senator, District 54, and the certified copies of the statements made by the Blue Earth County, 
Lesueur County, Waseca County, and Watonwan County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the 
February 12, 2018 Special Election for State Representative, District 23B. We have specified in the 
following report the names of persons receiving votes and the number received by each in the 
several counties in which they were cast. 

Karla Bigham, having received the highest number of votes in the Senate District 54 Special 
Election, is declared elected to the office of State Senator, Senate District 54. 

Jeremy Munson, having received the highest number of votes in the House District 23B Special 
Election, is declared elected to the office of State Representative, House District 23B. 
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State of Minnesota Canvassing Report 

Report of Votes Cast for State Senator District 54 & State Representative District 23B 
At the Special Election H eld Monday, February 12, 2018 

Compiled from the statements ef the county canvassing boards ef Blue Earth, Dakota, Le Sueur, Waseca, Washington & Watonwan Counties 



Voter Statistics 

County 

Blue Earth 

Dakota 

Le.Sueur 

Waseca 

Washington 

Watonwan 

TOTAL 

Minnesota State Canvassing Board Report 
State Special Election 
Held Monday, February 12, 2018 

Minnesota State Canvassing Report 

Special Election 
Monday, February 12, 2018 

State Senator District 54 
State Representative District 23B 

Registered as of7am Registered on Election Day Absentee and Ma il Ballots 

11 ,017 60 1,684 

18, 121 127 624 

2,616 7 32 

4,745 21 51 

30,073 135 1, 103 

4,317 12 469 

70,889 362 3,963 
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Total Voting 

3,711 

5,698 

552 

1,084 

8,780 

1,3 13 

21,138 



State Senator District 54 

County 

Dakota 

Washington 

TOTAL 

Minnesota State Canvassing Board Report 
State Special Election 
Held Monday, February 12, 2018 

R 
Denny McNamara 

3,011 

3,802 

6,813 

DFL LIB WRITE-IN 
Karla Bigham Emily Mellingen 

2,549 131 5 

4,794 182 2 

7,343 313 7 
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State Representative District 23B 

Blue Earth 

Le Sueur 

Waseca 

Watonwan 

TOTAL 

Minnesota State Canvassing Board Report 
State Special Election 
Held Monday, February 12, 2018 

R 
Jeremy Munson 

2,198 

318 

674 

751 

3,941 

DFL WRITE-IN 
Melissa Wagner 

1,459 51 

233 

408 2 

558 3 

2,658 57 
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Blue Earth 

Le Sueur 

Waseca 

Watonwan 

TOTAL 

Report of Votes Cast For 

Registered Write-in Candidates 

Special Election 
Monday, February 12, 2018 

State Representative District 23B 

Report of Votes Cast for Registered Write-in Candidates 
At the Special Election for Minnesota State Representative District 23B 
Held Monday, February 12, 2018 
Pagel of l 

WRITE-IN 
Nicholas 
Schmitz 

36 

0 

2 

0 

38 


