

STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on February 14, 2018, the certified copies of the statements made by the Dakota County and Washington County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the February 12, 2018 Special Election for State Senator, District 54, and the certified copies of the statements made by the Blue Earth County, LeSueur County, Waseca County, and Watonwan County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the February 12, 2018 Special Election for State Representative, District 23B. We have specified in the following report the names of persons receiving votes and the number received by each in the several counties in which they were cast.

Karla Bigham, having received the highest number of votes in the Senate District 54 Special Election, is declared elected to the office of State Senator, Senate District 54.

Jeremy Munson, having received the highest number of votes in the House District 23B Special Election, is declared elected to the office of State Representative, House District 23B.

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

Associate Justice G. Barry Anderson

Minnesota Supreme Court

Associate Justice David L. Lillehaug

Minnesota Supreme Court

George T. Stephenson

District Court Judge, Second District Court

Robert A. Awsumb

Assistant Chief Judge, Second District Court

182130

State of Minnesota Canvassing Report



Report of Votes Cast for State Senator District 54 & State Representative District 23B At the Special Election Held Monday, February 12, 2018

Compiled from the statements of the county canvassing boards of Blue Earth, Dakota, Le Sueur, Waseca, Washington & Watonwan Counties

Minnesota State Canvassing Report

Special Election Monday, February 12, 2018

State Senator District 54 State Representative District 23B

Voter Statistics

County	Registered as of 7am	Registered on Election Day	Absentee and Mail Ballots	Total Voting
Blue Earth	11,017	60	1,684	3,711
Dakota	18,121	127	624	5,698
Le Sueur	2,616	7	32	552
Waseca	4,745	21	51	1,084
Washington	30,073	135	1,103	8,780
Watonwan	4,317	12	469	1,313
TOTAL	70,889	362	3,963	21,138

State Senator District 54

County

	R Denny McNamara	DFL Karla Bigham	LIB Emily Mellingen	WRITE-IN
Dakota	3,011	2,549	131	5
Washington	3,802	4,794	182	2
TOTAL	6,813	7,343	313	7

State Representative District 23B

	R Jeremy Munson	DFL Melissa Wagner	WRITE-IN
Blue Earth	2,198	1,459	51
Le Sueur	318	233	1
Waseca	674	408	2
Watonwan	751	558	3
TOTAL	3,941	2,658	57



Report of Votes Cast For Registered Write-in Candidates

Special Election Monday, February 12, 2018 State Representative District 23B

	WRITE –IN Nicholas Schmitz
Blue Earth	36
Le Sueur	0
Waseca	2
Watonwan	0
TOTAL	38